Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

District 1 1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

P O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

District III WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Operator Well No. Apache Corporation Hawk B-1 7 Unit Letter Section Township Range County **21S** 37E **NMPM** Lea Actual Footage Location of Well: 660 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the East Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Poo1 Dedicated Acreage: Blinebry Blinebry Oil and Gas (06660) 40 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. Acres 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force pooling, etc.? [Yes If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list the owners and tract description which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Printed Name Debra J. Anderson Position Sr. Engineering Technician Company Apache Corporation Date 08/20/99 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor 660' 660' Certificate No.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

<u>District II</u> P O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator	**************************************			Lease	an the outer	bodildan	es or the	section	T	
Apache Corporation			Hawk B-1			Well No.	7			
Unit Letter	Section 9	Township	240	Range				County		
Actual Footage Location			21S		37E		NMPM	<u> </u>	Lea	
660	feet from the	South	line and			660	fact form	u. Ea	.	
Ground Level Elev.		Formation		Pool		000	feet from	tne E	Dedicated Acreage	•
	3471		Tubb		Tubb Oil	& Gas	(86440))		160 Acres
	creage dedicated to th									710103
2. If more than	one lease is dedicated	to the well, or	utline each and i	dentify the	ownership	thereof (bo	th as to w	orking interest	and royalty).	
 If more than cunitization, for 	one lease of different orce pooling, etc.?	ownership is d	ledicated to the v	vell, have	the interest of	of all owne	rs been co	onsolidated by c	communitization,	
[]] Yes If answer is "no"	No No list the owners and tr	If ans	swer is "yes" typ	e of consc	olidation	1 (7)				
this form if nece	ssary).	description	- Willell Have act	uany beer	consolidate	d. (Use re	verse side	of		_
or until a non-sta	Il be assigned to the vandard unit, eliminatir	ell until all in g such interes	terests have beer	n consolid oved by th	ated (by con	munitizati	on, unitiz	ation, forced-po	ooling, or otherwise)	
			,		e Division.			.		_
	T					····		OPER	ATOR CERTIF	CATION
	1			(I h	ereby certify that the herein is true and co	e information
	: !	ļ		ا				best of my	knowledze and belie	mptete to the cf.
	i									
	!			i			ì	Signature) 、 , /
	i I			- 1				Printed Name	y and	ewan
				- 1				1 mile Ivalife	Debra J. /	Anderson
	1			i			\	Position Sr	Engineering To	achnician
	1			1 1				Company Company		
	1			İ				Date	Apache Co	rporation
	i 1			1				Date	08/20/	99
			•	ا اه د ده				SURVE	EYOR CERTIFIC	CATION
	1	Ţ		1			•	I hereby cer	rtify that the well loo	cation shown
	1	I		i			1	actual surv	was plotted from fi eys made by me o	r under mv
	1	Ţ		ı			•	supervision	, and that the same he best of my know	is true and
	1	1		!			-	belief.	ne cear by my know	vieuge unu
	1	Ī		1			 	Date Surveyed		
	-	· ‡ -					_ ‡			
	1	•		1	_			Signature & Sea	al of	
	i	Ţ		1			1	Professional Su	rveyor	
	1	•		1		660'				
	} !	İ		1	•		7			
	i			!	660'		1			
	1	Ī		I I						
						• •	•-••	Certificate No.		
							_			

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Degratement

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

P O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

District III WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distance: must be from the outer boundaries of the section Operator Lease **Apache Corporation** Well No. Hawk B-1 Unit Letter 7 Section Township Range County 9 218 37E **NMPM** Actual Footage Location of Well: Lea 660 feet from the South line and 660 Ground Level Elev. feet from the **Producing Formation** East line Pool Dedicated Acreage: 3471 Drinkard Drinkard (19190) 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 40 Acres 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list the owners and tract description which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. iznature Printed Name Debra J. Anderson Position Sr. Engineering Technician Company Apache Corporation Date 08/20/99 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor 660' 660 Certificate No.

Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease - 4 copies
Fc. Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer Dia, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator				Loane				Well No.	
Conoco,	Inc.				Hawk B-1				7
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Range	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		County		<u> </u>
Р	9		21S		37E			Lea	
Actual Footage Loc	ation of Well:			<u> </u>		NMP	MI		
660′	feet from the	South	line and		660 ′		nde East		
Ground level Elev.		ducing Formation	line and	Pool	000	feet from	nthe Eas	14116	
3471		Drinkard			inkard			Dedicated A	reage:
1 Outline	a the acresse dedi	icated to the subject	well by colored per	1		No.		140	Acres
3. If more unitized	s than one lease o tion, force-poolin Yes	of different ownershing, etc.?	ell, outline each and ip is dedicated to the f answer is "yes" typ	well, have the	interest of all ow	vaers been cons	Olidated by con	- ".	
this form	if neccessary.		riptions which have						
No allows or until a	able will be assign non-standard unit	ned to the well until t, eliminating such i	all interests have be sterest, has been app	on consolidate woved by the l	d (by communiti: Division.	zatice, unitizatio	on, forced-pooli	ng, or otherwise)
		·					OPER A	TOR CERTI	FICATION
	į				1				the information
	!				!	11	contained here	ein in true and	complete to the
	Į.				ļ	1 1	best of my buos	vladge and belie	f.
	ļ.				1	1 -	<u> </u>		
	ļ				1	11	Signature	11.11	1
	1		- 1		1	1 1	Som	Z [[][[][]	oliva
	ı		į .		1		Pristed Name		
					Ť	(<u>[</u>	<u> </u>	. Hoover	
	i				i		Politica Con	servation	
	Ì				i			Servacio	COOPS.
	į				İ		Company Conoco,	Inc.	
	1 	·			1 1		Date 1.2/1/93		
	1				İ		SURVE	YOR CERTI	FICATION
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1				
	ļ				j		I hereby certi	fy that the wei	l location shown
	l				l		on this plat	vas platted fro	m field notes of
1	1				1	1 1	acital surveys	e made by m	e or under my ume is true and
	1				ĺ		correct to th	e best of my	ina is true and
	İ				İ		beliaf.		
	i		I		İ		Ditte Surveyed		
	- — — <u>і</u> — —		-4] inmmm	mmmF	CHARLES SERVEY PER	•	
	i				1		Signature & S	eal of	
	 				7 0	√660'	Professional S	u rvey or	
	ļ				! _^	E			
					999	E !	Certificate No.		,
					<u> </u>				
0 330 660	999 1320 16	50 1980 2310	2640 200	0 1500	1000 5	00 (

COUNTY LEA FI	FLD Blinebry	STA	TE N.M. C	OWWO
CONTINENTAL OIL C		h .		
7 Hawk B-1				
Sec. 9, T-21-S, F	CO-ORD			
660' fr S & E Lir	nes of Sec.			<u> </u>
Re-Spud 11-15-63		CLASS		ı.
Re-Comp 3-27-64	FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
CSG & SX - TUBING				
13 3/8" 232' 200 9 5/8" 2779' 500 7" 6723' 800				
LOGS EL GR RA IND HC	TD 6750', P	BD 6475'		

IP Blinebry Perfs 5782-5982' Pmpd 15 BOPD. Pot. Based on 24 hr test, Gravity 39., GOR 800.

NOW DUAL COMPLETE W/TUBB 6200-6300'

Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' agreement.
Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Service, Inc.

CONT.
PROP DEPTH TYPE

F.R.C. 4-16-64; OWWO, OTD 6750'; Elev. 3472' DF Formerly #7 Hawk B-9

4-13-64 TD 6750', PBD 6475', COMPLETED.
Perf (Blinebry) @ 5782', 5787', 5800', 5804', 5811', 5814', 5815', 5825', 5835', 5868', 5876', 5902', 5914', 5937', 5953', 5960', 5970', 5976', & 5982' W/1 SPI
Ac. 4000 gals.
Frac 100,000 gals oil + 90,000# sd.

NEW MEXICO

Gus Well Plat

OIL COI	SETVATION COMM	ISSI^N	•	2		 ;=
		Datę_	11/4/53	3 2	9	<u> </u>
Continental Cil Co.	Hawk 8-9		7	1.44	DEC	(<u>C</u>)
Operator	Lease		Well No.	S-0	14	UT.
Name of Producing Format	ion <u>Tubb</u>	Pool_	Tubb	FICE	1953	[3]
No. Acres Dedicated to the	Well 160			MISSION		

SECTION9	TOWNSH	IP21	RANGE37
	**************************************	(EALANESSEA)	
		2 •	
		The second secon	
	į	8	7 ☆
			☆

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Position Dist. Supt.
Representing Continental Oil Co.
Address Box 427 Hobbs, N. M.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes

No ~

2. If the answer to Question l is Yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage? Yes No

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, outlining the area dedicated to such well and showing the location of all other wells (oil and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district in which the well is located.